CH \$40.00 87017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448600

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Corporation		10/25/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3 Aviation Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Cattlemen Road	
City: Sarasota		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 34232		
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87017539	GLOBALNEXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Allyson M. Madrid

Address Line 1:Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLPAddress Line 2:275 Battery Street, Suite 2600Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043010.00174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyson M. Madrid
SIGNATURE:	/Allyson M. Madrid/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, L-3 Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 600 3rd Avenue, Floor, 34 New York, New York 10016 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. trademark application listed on Exhibit A (the "Mark"), which is attached hereto;

WHEREAS, L3 Aviation Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 100 Cattlemen Road, Sarasota, Florida 3423 ("Assignee"), as of December 31, 2016, has succeeded to certain business assets, including the goodwill of the business of Assignor, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement ("Agreement") dated as of December 31, 2016;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute this Trademark Assignment as further evidence of Assignor's assignment of its rights in and to the Mark pursuant to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises herein set forth and for additional valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective as of December 31, 2016, *nunc pro tunc*, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Mark is used, and along with the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Title: V.P. + CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS

CORPORATION ASSIGNOR

010-8545-5784/1/AMERICAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0392

EXHIBIT A

MARK

	MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NUMBER
	GLOBALNEXT	United States	87017539
- [

010-8545-5784/1/AMERICAS

RECORDED: 10/25/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0393